PRINTED: 09/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345357	B. WING		C 08/26/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	30/20/2313	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
SS=D HIGHEST WELL BE Each resident must provide the necessary or maintain the high mental, and psychological systems.	receive and the facility must ary care and services to attain est practicable physical,	F 309		9/20/16	
by: Based on record re physician assistant, facility failed to resp of dermal itching on 1 of 3 residents obs Resident #3. Findir A review of the quar assessment (MDS) Resident #3 was co readmitted to the far partial list of diagnor mellitus, hypertension reflux disease. The Resident #3 was tot his bathing needs a assistance for bed r and personal hygier A review of Resident initiated 04/01/2016 revealed there were place to address his	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations, and staff, physician assistant, and resident interviews, the facility failed to respond to a resident's complaints of dermal itching on the buttocks and scrotum for 1 of 3 residents observed for incontinence care, Resident #3. Findings included: A review of the quarterly minimum data set assessment (MDS) dated 07/04/2016 revealed Resident #3 was cognitively intact and was readmitted to the facility on 01/18/2016 with a partial list of diagnoses which included diabetes mellitus, hypertension, and gastro-esophageal reflux disease. The same assessment indicated Resident #3 was totally dependent upon staff for his bathing needs and required extensive assistance for bed mobility, dressing, toilet use, and personal hygiene. A review of Resident #3's nursing care plan initiated 04/01/2016 and last updated 07/14/2016 revealed there were goals and interventions in place to address his risk of hypoglycemia, risk for self-care deficit, risk for alteration in comfort, and		What Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? For resident #3 the Benadryl was order as needed four times daily as needed of 7/28/2016 and changed to twice daily scheduled on 9/15/2016. The resident was placed back on Nystatin Powder as needed on 8/26/2016 but was changed Nystatin/Triamcinolone Compound to apply to scrotum and buttocks twice dain on 9/15/2016. How will you identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken? A 100 percent skin audit has been conducted for all of the residents in the facility and will be completed on 09/19/2016. Any skin concerns	ed on s to illy	
interventions to add	ress his risk for skin R/Supplier representative's signature	:	discovered will be addressed by the	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

09/15/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE					, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			C 08/26/2016				
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			06/26/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Continued From pag breakdown included repositioning, and the A review of the Phys nursing home acute revealed Resident #3 regarding a possible and that he had a parand pruritus. A review of the PA's dated 07/28/2016 incompared a visit to evaluate are on his skin. The sam note of 07/28/2016 rediagnoses: 1) history dermatitis. The plan was to: "1) Continue milligrams four times intense itching, 4) M be eczemoid type var persisting/worsening medication regimen in A review of the June revealed there were Resident #3 received.	e 1 a weekly body audit, e use of a lift sheet. dician Assistant's (PA's) visit note dated 05/31/2016 B received a follow-up visit skin infection on his right hip st medical history of cellulitis nursing home acute visit note dicated Resident #3 received eas of diffuse scratch marks he physician assistant 's evealed Resident #3 had two by of skin pruritus, 2) pruritic to address these diagnoses Claritin, 3) Benadryl 25 per day as needed for onitor sites - these appear to riant - Dermatology referral if by 5) Continue usual ncluding lactulose." 2016 treatment record initials in place to indicate la Nystatin powder 100,000 buttocks on 28 out of 30	F 30	DEFICIENCY)	g physician if necessary. place or e made to tice will not began on skin g them to the watch forms the nurse e cart nurse ion of the he form will anager of up on. e new hire ompleting prior to the hift. weekly for it the audits clinical cup. The	an if any. onot the rms ewill f re g ne	
	A review of the July 2 revealed initials were #3 received Nystatin gram to the buttocks July 2016 treatment Nystatin powder was 07/01/2016.	2016 treatment record in place to indicate Resident powder 100,000 units per once on 07/01/2016. The record documented that the		each skin assessment and do follow-up for any additional not how will the corrective action monitored to assure that the practice will not reoccur, i.e., assurance program will be purposition to assure continue compliance.	ocument eeds. n be deficient what quality ut in place for		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		345357	B. WING			C 08/26/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	•	0/20/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	powder 100,000 units three times daily. Fur 2016 signed physicial were no orders in plate PA's progress note of Benadryl 25 milligram needed for itching, makeded for itching around the buttocks and scrotum. In an interview with Newson 100 minus for itching around the buttocks and scrotum.	red 01/18/2016 for Nystatin s/gram, apply to the buttocks rther review of the August n's orders revealed there ce as documented on the f 07/28/2016, as follows: as four times per day as onitor sites (pruritic ogy referral if Audit Forms in the medical orms were completed on 16, and 08/14/2016. All ms indicated Resident #3's e, neck, ears, chest, back, elbows, arms, hands, os, legs, ankles, feet, and for "normal." None of the sked for "red/open areas" or ncontinent care provided by A) #1 and NA #2 for Resident 3:30 PM, there was a distinct nt on the bilateral buttocks eath the scrotum. The defined border around it om the normal surrounding re also two scratch marks outtock.	F 30	The results from the monito reviewed and brought to the meeting by the DHS, and the be discussed and continue needed to continue compliants.	e monthly QA ne findings will monitoring as			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245257	B. WING	_			С
		345357	B. WING			08/	26/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 HEALTH DRIVE IEW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	she started working NA #1 stated she had the resident's complay more than once, but was done for it. NA order for Nystatin for used since sometimes she used a barrier or after each incontiner. In an interview with NPM, she stated Resipain, but did report it always applied a barbuttocks and that she for him every 2 hours needed. NA #2 expl mixed 2 types of bar the cream thicker an explained she report resident's reddened was not aware of any In an interview with N1:04 AM, she stated reports from the nurs regarding redness of buttocks. Nurse #1 had a history of rash order for Nystatin pobeing used on his but Resident #3 was tak mouth for itching. No received a report of slast week from the mhad cut his fingernail.	ks had been present since for the facility in July 2016. In the area, but it had not been and the area and the reddened area and the pisode. NA #2 on 08/24/2016 at 3:39 and the provided incontinent care are are removed incontinent care are are removed in the same and that she sometimes are removed in the provided incontinent care are are together to make and more effective. NA #2 and that she sometimes are removed in the position of the provided incontinent care are are together to make and more effective. NA #2 and that she provided incontinent care are are together to make at the the nurse about the buttocks before and that she provided in the provided and the provided and the provided in the provided and the provided a	F	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING _			08/2	26/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	E, ZIP CODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	they stated they both treatments in the faci were no current treating were no current treating and Nurse #3 stated skin referrals recently stated she thought the Resident #3 to receivite thing, and that weel completed by the nureach specific hall. In a follow-up intervier 08/26/2016 at 1:45 Pasked his nurses man something to relieve and buttocks, but not anything to relieve it. good to request anyth his buttocks. In an interview with the on 08/26/2016 at 5:00 recurrent skin conditions since the Weekly Body Audicompleted by the hall 2016 and the August the DON revealed the Benedryl as documer assistant's note of 07 no indication that Nysbuttocks on the treating and state of the state	os/25/2016 at 11:20 AM, worked together for all lity. Nurse #2 stated there ments in place for Resident o pressure ulcer. Nurse #2 they had not received any for Resident #3. Nurse #2 ere had been an order for the Benadryl as needed for kly skin checks were ses who were assigned to with Resident #3 on M, he stated that he had any times recently for his itching on his scrotum one had ever given him Resident #3 stated it did no hing to treat the itching on the Director of Nursing (DON) O PM, she stated that the book which were ongoing a probably should have one had ever given him the DON also stated that thould have been captured in lit Forms which were in urse. A review of the July 2016 physician orders with the ere was no order present for inted in the physician (28/2016 and that there was statin was applied to the ment record since is Resident #3's complaint of	F	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345357	B. WING			C 08/26/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	In an interview with the on 08/26/2016 at 2:10 had not received any Resident #3's buttock written an order for an infection on his upper PA stated that she we about the reddened a it could have been fur explained that if Residuttocks, the antibiotic infection could aggrave the PA stated she tho Benadryl for his gene	pe Physician's Assistant (PA) DPM, she stated that she report of redness on s recently, but she had a antibiotic to treat a skin arms on 08/25/2016. The auld have wanted to know rea on his buttocks because agus related. The PA dent #3 had a fungus on his c she ordered for the skin vate the fungus. In addition, ught she had ordered ralized itching, and that der in place to apply Nystatin	F3	09			